504052664 10/17/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4099328

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT E. GEYER III	10/14/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ENDUSTRA FILTER MANUFACTURERS	
Street Address:	1145 BIRCH DR.	
City:	SCHERERVILLE	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46375	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7878299

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (219)464-1166

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 219-462-4999

Email:domenica@hartmanglobal-IP.comCorrespondent Name:HARTMAN GLOBAL IP LAWAddress Line 1:2621 CHICAGO ST., STE. A

Address Line 4: VALPARAISO, INDIANA 46383

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: A7-2376

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DOMENICA N.S. HARTMAN

SIGNATURE: /Domenica N.S. Hartman/

DATE SIGNED: 10/17/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=A7-2376-Executed-Assingment-Endustra#page1.tif

PATENT 504052664 REEL: 040029 FRAME: 0922

Docket A7-2376 Page 1 of 1

ASSIGNMENT

This AGREEMENT is by and between:

(1) Robert E. Geyer III, a citizen of the U.S.A., residing at 1145 Birch Drive, Schererville, IN 46375;

collectively referred to as the INVENTOR below; and

Endustra Filter Manufacturers , a Corporation of Indiana, having a place of business at 1145 Birch Dr., Schererville, IN 46375;

referred to as the ASSIGNEE below.

1. This AGREEMENT describes an understanding regarding a(n)

SILENCER APPARATUS WITH DISPOSABLE SILENCER CARTRIDGE UNIT

referred to as the "INVENTION" below, and described in:

[X] U.S. Patent No. 7,878,299 with an Issue Date of February 1, 2011.

- 2. The INVENTOR and the ASSIGNEE agree to the following:
 - a. In exchange for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged by this AGREEMENT, the INVENTOR formally assigns to the ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest, in all countries, in the INVENTION, as well as all of the INVENTOR's right, title and interest in any patent applications that cover the INVENTION, any divisions or continuations of any such patent applications, all patents, United States and foreign, granted upon any patent applications that cover the INVENTION, and any reissues or extensions of any such patents.
 - b. The INVENTOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted upon any patent applications that cover the INVENTION to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the INVENTION.
 - c. The INVENTOR shall cooperate in good faith to provide information and assistance in support of the filing and prosecution of any patent applications that cover the INVENTION, as well as any legal proceedings relating thereto, and will sign all instruments and documents and provide such assistance which in the judgment of the ASSIGNEE is necessary to vest and protect the legal title assigned by this AGREEMENT.

Inventor's Signature:

RECORDED: 10/17/2016

Inventor's Full Name: Robert E. Gever III

Inventor's Residence: 1145 Birch Dr., Schererville, IN 46375

PATENT REEL: 040029 FRAME: 0923